CITY OF LAS VEGAS – PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Las Vegas announces the availability of <u>**TWO YEAR FUNDING**</u> for the grant-funded programs identified below. This Public Notice is an invitation for qualified non-profit organizations to submit applications for available grant funding. The funding is allocated by the City of Las Vegas' Office of Community Services. Applications for these programs will be available beginning <u>Monday, October 30,</u> <u>2017 at 12:00 p.m.</u> via the City's website at <u>www.lasvegasnevada.gov</u>.

The application process will be conducted online through the ZoomGrants electronic program. Funding is available for the following grant programs:

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) – **Public Service Only** Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)

Priority consideration and funding will be given to applications addressing:

- Homeless prevention and intervention services with a preference towards: families with children, seniors, singles with non-custodial children and street homeless.
- Seniors with a focus on maintaining independence.
- Persons with special needs (Includes HOPWA).
- Youth programs that focus on academic skills and early childhood development.

Applicants must be certified 501(c)(3) or 501(c)(4) non-profit organizations; have been in business at least one year prior to the application release date; identified as active and in good standing with the Nevada Secretary of State office; and properly licensed by the City of Las Vegas Business License Department to perform services identified in the application at time of application submission. The deadline for submitting completed applications is Thursday, December 14, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. PST. Applications will not be accepted after this deadline. Applications will only be accepted through ZoomGrants.

TECHNICAL WORKSHOPS

Organizations planning to apply for City of Las Vegas Grants are required to attend one of the application workshops. All workshops are mandatory; applicants must attend a technical assistance workshop in order to apply for one of the available grants. <u>Workshops are limited to the first 35, and an RSVP is</u> required to attend. Contact Gina Candelario at GCANDELARIO@LasVegasNevada.GOV to RSVP. All workshops will be held at Las Vegas City Hall – 495 S. Main Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101. The workshop schedule is:

Workshop	Date	Time	Location
CDBG	Tuesday, Nov. 14 th	9:00 am – 11:00 am	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 3
HOPWA	Tuesday, Nov. 14 th	1:00 pm – 3:00 pm	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 3
ESG	Tuesday, Nov. 14 th	3:30 pm – 5:00 pm	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 3
HOPWA	Wednesday, Nov. 15 th	8:30 am – 10:30 am	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 4
ESG	Wednesday, Nov. 15 th	11:00 am – 12:30 pm	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 4
CDBG	Wednesday, Nov. 15 th	1:00 pm – 3:00 pm	City Hall, 1 st Floor Training Room 4

For further information or questions, please contact Gina Candelario at <u>gcandelario@LasVegasNevada.GOV</u> or at 702.229.4912 (TTY 711).

If you have a disability and need special accommodations or require an interpreter please call (702) 229-2330 or TTY 711 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.